
f  •
» I tu à^baâOMHMH r. s Sh B M

Page B13
<Tl]p JJortlanh (Obseruer

APRIL 22, 1998

State Of Oregon Department Of 
Transportation Notice to 
Contractors May 14,1998

Informational Advertisement 
Department of Transportation 

Call For Bids
Sealed bids will be received until 9 am on May 14,1998 for the 
projects listed below:

Cost Range $100,000 • $250.000
County
Clackamas Estacada Trail Section beginning near Timber 

Park and continuing along the upper banks oi 
the Clackamas River and parallel to Lakeshore 
Drive and ending near Teech Street in the City 
of Estacada, handrailing, 2 each. ClassofWork 
A.C. Pavement & Oiling. This project is sub­
ject to the DBE policy statement as cited in 
49 CFR 23.

Malheur

SU B B ID S REQUESTED

Northern Oregon Regional 
Correctional Facilities

(NORCOR) - Bid Package #1 
Detention Equipment, Hollow Metal and Hardware

H
Bids Due: April 30,1998 at 2:00pm
Hoffman Construction

Company Of Oregon
Bid Phone: (503) 221 -8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221 -8934

1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR 
CCB #28417

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from all interested firms 
including disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small 

business enterprises.
Other Subcontracting Opportunities - Internet http://www.hoffmancorp.com

Ontario Variable Message Sign (W.B.) Section 
of the Old Oregon Trail Highway (I-84) near 
Ontario. C lassofW ork: Signing. This project 
is subject to the DBE policy statement as 
cited in 49 CFR 23.

COST RANGE $500,000 - $1,000,000
Mary’s River Bridge of Harris Road near Wren 
Class of Work: Reinforced Concrete, and Struc 
tural Steel Bridges and Grade Separation Struc 
tures, or Earthwork and Drainage. This projec 
contains an 11% DBE goal. The DBE is 
subject to commercially useful function (CUF 
requirements. This project has previously 
advertised for a March 26th bid letting. The 
plans and specifications have been revised 
Please order new plans and specifications at 
no charge.
Topsy-Keno and Arthur St.-Eastside Express 
way Sections of the Greensprings and Klamath 
Falls-Lakeview Highways, in Kenoand Klamath 
Falls. Class of Work: A.C. Pavement and Oiling 
This project contains a 2% DBE goal. The DBE 
is subject to commercially useful function (CUF 
requirements.
Tillamook River Bridge Section on Bewley Creek 
Road, 5 kilometers south of Tillamook. Class o 
Work: Reinforced concrete, and structural stee 
bridges and grade separation structures. This 
project contains a 5% DBE goal. The DBE is 
subjectto commercially useful function (CUF 
requirements.

COST RANGE $1,000,000 - $2,500,000
Siskiyou Mountain Pass Sec. of the Pacific 
highway, Variable Message Signs, 2 locations 
one in Medford and one in Ashland, OR. Class 
of Work: Variable Message Signs. This project 
contains 3% DBE goal. The DBE is subject 
o commercially useful function (CUF) re­
quirements.
Rural Interstate Shoulder Rumble Strip Project 
of the Pacific, Columbia River, Old Oregon T rail, 
and McNary Highways located various counties 
in Oregon. Class of Work: Miscellaneous High 
way Apputenances. This project contains a 
3% DBE goal. The DBE is subjectto commer­
cially useful functions (CUF) requirements
Warm Springs River-Warm Springs Grade Sec. 
of the Warm Springs Highway on the Confeder­
ated Tribes of Warm Springs Reservation ap­
proximately 70 miles south of The Dalles. Class 
of Work: AC Paving and Oiling. This project is 
subject to the DBE policy statement as cited 
in 49 CFR 23. Consideration is to be given to 
utilizing the local work force (tribal mem 
bers) on this project. This project is to be 
constructed under the 1996 Standard Speci­
fications for Highway Construction.

COST RANGE $250,000 - $5,000,000
Woodburn Interchange-S.P.T.C. Section of the 
Pacific Highway (I-5) north of Salem in Marion 
County. State Project. Class of Work: A.C. 
Pavement and Oiling.

COST RANGE $5,000,000 - $10,000,000
OR 58 and US 97 Paving Project of the Willamette 
Highway and The Dalles-California highway, 
beginning approx. 30 miles northwest of Chemult. 
C lassofW ork: A.C. Pavement and Oiling. This 
project contains a 10% DBE goal. The DBE is 
subjectto commercially useful function (CUF) 
requirements.

3lans, specifications and bid documents may be obtained in 
Room 1, Transportation Building, Salem, Oregon 97310. Plans 
may be ordered by phone at 503-986-3720, or by facsimile at 
503-986-3224. Prime contractors must be prequalified ten days 
priortothe bid opening day. For additional information regarding 
)re-qualification, please contact Fran Neavoll, Program Sec­
tion, at 503-986-3877.

your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business
DBE) or a Woman Business Enterprise (WBE), please contact 
he office of Minority, Women, and Emerging Small Business at 
55 Cottage, Salem, Or. 97310, phone 503-378-5651.

Benton

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
NEW BEAVERTON HIGH SCHOOL 

BEAVERTON, OR.
REBID

Bid Package 3B, Wet Pipe-Sprinkler System 
Bid Date: April 24, 1998-2:00 pm

DRAKE CONST. CO.
437 N. Columbia Blvd-Portland, OR 97217

□RAKE (503)-978-0800 FAX (503)-978-1031 
CCB# 84045

ffe  are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from  disadvantaged, 
minority, women, disabled veteran or emerging small business enterprises.

Klamath

Tillamook

Jackson

Various

Wasco

Clarion

<lamath

Request For Proposals
Proposals for the Coleman Field Renovation project will 
be received by the Oregon State Board of Higher Edu­
cation until 2:30 PM, local time, May 19, 1998. All proposers 
must be registered with the Construction Contractor’s 
Board.
Additional in form ation maybe obtained by contacting 
Facilities Services, 100 Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 
97331-2001 or telephone 541-737-7694.

I Hey Look!
You Cun Non' Find Vs On The Web 
http:www.portlancl.obscrver.net

b Z

Sub Bids Requested

Portland Intemation Airport 
Runway and Taxiway Improvements

Portland, Oregon
Bid Date April 28,1998 at 2:00 pm

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
15842 SE 114th Ave, Clackamas, OR 97015 

503-722-2940 503-722-2947

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from minority, 
women and emerging small business enterprises.

Publication For: Multnomah County, 
Oregon
(Specifically Portland, OR)
In The Superior Court Of The State Of Washington In And 

For The County Of Pierce Juvenile Department
The State Of Washington To:
1. Troy Lee Lovell, natural father of Erin Lee Lovell; DOB: 03/ 
31/96; Cause No. 97-7-01428-3; Termination Petition filed 11 / 
20/97.
And To Whom It May Concern:
You are hereby notified that a Petition for Termination of 
Parent-Child Relationship has been filed alleging your child to 
be dependent and praying that an order be issued declaring 
said child to be dependent and that all parental rights be 
terminated and said child be declared under the jurisdiction of 
the court for such disposition as the court deems best.
You have important legal rights and you must take steps to 
protect your interests. In order to defend your parental rights, 
you are summoned to appear at a court hearing at 8:30 a.m. 
on the 6th day of May, 1998, at the Juvenile Court, 5501 - 6th 
Avenue, Tacoma, WA 98406. If you do not appear at the 
hearing, the court may enter an order without further notice to 
you.
You have the right to speak on your own behalf, to introduce 
evidence, examine witnesses, and receive a decision based 
solely on the evidence presented. You have a right to have a 
lawyer represent you at the hearing and help you by looking at 
the files, talking to involved parties, helping you to understand 
your rights and the law. If you cannot afford a lawyer, the court 
will appoint one to represent you. To get a court appointed 
lawyer, contact: Department of Assigned Counsel, 949 Market 
Street, Suite 334, Tacoma, Washington 98402 at (206) 591- 
6062. You may contact the Department of Children and Family 
Services, 1949 South State Street, Tacoma, Washington 
98405 - at 1-800-423-6246 for more information about your 
child.

Dated this 31 day of March, 1998
Jayne Marshall
Deputy County Clerk

Ì

Sub-Bids Requested

Nike Buildings D & H
Bids for Bid Items 2,3,4,5,6,9,11,13 received until 

2:00 PM May 1 2 ,1998
Bids for Bid items 7,8,10,12,14,15,16 received until 

2:00 PM May 13,1998
Plans available for review at Kiewit Construction Pre-con­
struction office and major Plan Centers in Portland Area 
Plans available for purchase from Precision Images 503-

274-2030
Prequalified subtrades: Mechanical & electrical. We invite 

additional bidders on other trades. Phone inquiries ad­
dressed to Ken Graves @ 503-228-4085, or Art Geary 503- 

228-4617 fax 503-228-4129
Day Of The Bid Location, Phone and Fax Numbers

Kiewit Construction Co.
215 V Street 

Vancouver, WA 98661
(503) 285-4687 OR (360) 693-1478 Fax (360) 693-5582 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request bids from disadvantaged, 

minority, women and emerging small business enterprises.

Metro
Request For Proposals 

Temporary Personnel Services 
RFP #98R-27-REM

The Regional Environmental Management Department 
of Metro, a m etropolitan services d istrict organized 
under the laws of the state of Oregon and the 1992 
Metro Charter, is requesting proposals for temporary 
services for environmental monitoring at Metro’s St. 
Johns Landfill and the Smith-Bybee Lakes Wildlife Area. 
The anticipated contract term is six (6) months. 
Proposals will be due no later than 12:00 noon., Friday, 
May 1, 1998, addressed to: Metro, Regional Environ­
m enta l M anagem ent D epartm ent, a tten tion  Jane ll 
Davis 600 NE Grand Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97232. 
Copies of the RFP documents may be obtained by 
contacting Metro, Regional Environm ental Manage­
ment at the address listed above or calling Janell Davis, 
Site Manager (503) 286-9615, Cell: (503) 819-2041 be­
tween 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., weekdays.
Proposals must conform to the RFP format and be 
complete including the use of any forms. Metro may 
accept or reject any or all proposals, in whole or in part, 
or waive irregularities not affecting substantial rights if 
such action is deemed in the public interest.
Metro and its contractors will not discriminate against 
any person(s) based on race, color national origin, sex, 
sexual orientation, age, religion, physical handicap, 
political affiliation or marital status.
Metro extends equal opportunity to all persons and 
specifica lly  encourages m inority and women-owned 
businesses to access and participate in this and all 
Metro projects, programs and services.

Request For Sub-Bids 
Portland Public Schools 
Whitaker Middle School 
Parking Lot Overlay

Bids due: May 6,1998 at 2:00 p.m.
Notice is Hereby Given that Andersen Construction 
will be accepting bids for the Parking Lot Overlay at 
Whitaker Middle School 5700 NE 39th Ave. Bids will be 
received at the address below until 2:00 p.m. Wednes­
day, May 6, 1998. At that time the bids will be publicly 
opened and read aloud at the address below. Plans 
are available at Andersen Construction.
• Any bid not conform ing to public bidding proce­
dures may be rejected.
• Bids not bearing a Construction Contractors board 
registration number will not be considered.
• Indicate whether you are a resident bidder.
• Bidders must certify compliance with ORS 279.348- 
ORS 279.365 (Prevailing wage)
Bids shall be addressed Mac Harvey, Estimator at: 
Andersen Construction Co., Inc.
6712 N. Cutter Circle Portland, OR 97217
(503) 283-6712 - (503) 283-3607 fax
Oregon Contractors Board Registration #63053
We are an equal opportunity employer and request 
sub-bids from disadvantaged, minority, women, Viet- 
nam-era veterans, disabled veterans, or emerging 
small business enterprises.

Call For Bid
Multnomah County, Oregon 

Request for Proposal No. R952- 
95-0332

Request for Proposal due by 4:00 
PM on: May 15,1998 

Proposals will not be publicly 
opened and read aloud.

Proposals must be sealed in their entirety, and the 
packaging clearly marked with the Proposer’s name, 
and RFP number. Proposals will be received until, but 
not after, 4:00 PM, by Multnomah County Purchasing, 
2505 SE 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202, for:
M ultnom ah C ounty D epartm ent of Com m unity and 
Family Services is seeking to establish a pool of accred­
ited alternative schools w illing to provide A lternative 
Education Services to one or more youth who are 
actively involved with a County funded case manage- 
m ent/ongoing support program for young men, ages 
15-17 who are primarily African American.
“ ‘ There is an Optional Pre-Proposal Meeting on April 29, 
1998, 11:00am., at the Commonwealth Building, 421 SW 
6th Avenue, Ste 700, Portland. Attendance is optional. 
Only those who attend the optional Information W ork­
shop or request a copy of the proposal from Purchasing 
will receive further clarification during this RFPQ process.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all 
proposals if not in com pliance with the Request for 
Proposals (RFP) procedures and requirements.
S p e c ifica tio n s  may be ob ta ined  from : M ultnom ah 
County Purchasing. 2505 SE 11th Ave., Portland. OR 
97202. Phone (503) 248-5111, Fax (503) 248-3252. 
Multnomah County Purchasing

I
4

http://www.hoffmancorp.com
http:www.portlancl.obscrver.net

